
WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.
(Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal)

Regd. Off. : Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 091
Ph: 033-40340300; website: www.wbmsc.gov.in; e-mail: procurement@wbmsc.gov.in

Memo No: HFW-41015(14)/5/2018-WBMSCL SEC-Dept. of H&FW/3877 Date: 26/09/2018

TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE (Tender no. WBMSCL/NIT-99/2018, dated: 06.06.2018)

The equipment wise technical evalution status of the bids submitted by the participant bidders
is detailed in the table below:

Sl. No. Schedule Equipment Participated Bidder Offered Model Technical evalution status

1 I Mechanical
Ventilator

Draeger India Pvt.Ltd. SAVINA 300 Qualified
India Medtronic Pvt. Ltd. E360T Disqualified

Innovative Engineers Not submitted Disqualified
Maquet Medical India

Pvt.Ltd. Servo I Qualified

Schiller Healthcare India
Pvt. Ltd. Graphnet TS Disqualified

2 II Electrolyte
Analyser

AGD Biomedicals Pvt. Ltd. EL-120 Disqualified
Innovative Engineers Not submitted Disqualified

Meril Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd. Merilyzer
Quantilyte

Not determined;
Considered for Physical

Inspection
POCT Services GE 300 Disqualified

Rapid Diagnostic Pvt. Ltd. AFT500 (Acculyte
5P) Disqualified

Sensa Core Medical
Instrumentation Pvt. Ltd. ST-200 Pro

Not determined;
Considered for Physical

Inspection
Sfri France ISE5000 Disqualified

Siemens Ltd Health Care
Diagnostics Division Rapidchem 744 Disqualified

Sowar Private Limited SMARTLYTE Disqualified
Transasia Bio Medicals Ltd EasyLyte Expand Disqualified

3 III
Automated

Cell
Counter

AGD Biomedicals Pvt. Ltd. ERMA PCE - 210 Disqualified
ARK Diagnostic System

Pvt. Ltd HL – 3125 PLUS Disqualified

Avantor H33s Disqualified
Innovative Engineers Not submitted Disqualified

Meril Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd. Merilyser Cel
Quant 360

Not determined;
Considered for Physical

Inspection
Nihon Kohden India

Private Limited MEK 6510K Considered for Physical
Inspection

POCT Services Medonic 32B Disqualified
Sfri France Countender 20+ Disqualified

Siemens Ltd Health Care
Diagnostics Division Not submitted Disqualified

Transasia Bio Medicals
Ltd. XP 100 Disqualified

4 IV
Rapid

Infusion
Pump

B Braun Medical India Pvt.
Ltd Infusomat Space P Disqualified

Becton Dickinson india
Pvt Ltd CMExpress

Not determined;
Considered for Physical

Inspection
Innovative Engineers Not submitted Technically Disqualified



All concerned are hereby informed that Schedule – I, II, III & IV of the tender no.

WBMSCL/NIT-99/2018, dated: 06.06.2018 (1st call) for Supply of medical equipments for

Critical Care Unit (CCU) and High Dependency Unit (HDU) at the selected Govt. Hospitals of the

State has been cancelled as minimum number of technically qualified bids were not received.

Sd/-
Managing Director

& Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department


